AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 33516

-} o
33516
RE: Amendment to ITB-LB14-065, Contract No. 33516 for providing custodial services to the City
of Long Beach (BPLB15000004)

This Amendment to Contract No. 33516 is made and entered as of March 16, 2016, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and ABM Onsite Services-West, Inc. (Contractor)

Contract No. 33516 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term has no change, ending 10/05/16.
X 2. No money added, current contract amount is $1,832,250.
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above.

Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor
CONTRACTOR: CONRACT:

(Signature) (‘7' Signature)

| X
Arnold Kiaube
. i Senior Vica President
arﬁ‘g V sé{”’% ehior Vice Fresiden
(Print / Type Name) {Print / Type Name)
President ﬂl{i_ct_e_vl?ﬁr_e_ésﬂjd?%rlﬂjsecretary { Treasurer President / Viice President / Secretary / Treasurer
e one) (circte one)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: EXECUTED PURSUANT
Lt TO SECTION 301 OF
By: / M THE CITY CHARTER, Approved as to form:
City Manager D CHARLES PARKIN, City Aitorney
Assistant City Manager 4 o / -

Deputy



EXHIBIT A

Michele Forman
Naticnal Business Develcpment

Building Value
g AEM Onsite Services
1775 The Exchange
Aflanta, GA 30330

Michale.forman@abm.com

July 1, 2015

Anne Takii, Buyer

City of Long Beach, Purchasing Division
333 W, Ocean Bivd., 7 Floor

Long Beach Ca. 80802

Re: July 1 Increase Notification

Dear Anne;

Pursuant to the State of California, Assembly Bill 1522 paid sick days it is a legal requirement starting July 1,
2015. As discussed during our contract negotiation we are bound to any state mandated adjustments. The
mandate requests for employees to receive 1 hour of sick pay for every 30 hours worked.

As a result of these increased costs, we write to advise that your monthly billing amount will be adjusted. The
new monthly pricing for all sites in Cafifornia will be increasing by 1.26%. Attached spread sheet will contain all
City of Long Beach sites with current price and July 1% 2015 new prices and well as the reference for the State of
California, Assembly Bill 1522 paid sick days. We will provide these increases prior to billing for your review.

In compliance with the Sabanes Oxley (SOX) revenue recognition rules, we request that you acknowledge and
approve the above pricing adjustment. Please kindly review and sign the bottom portion of this correspondence
and return to the undersigned as soon as practical. Should we not receive your responses within 10 business
days, we will deem the adjustment accepted and approved. Additionally we will document the change request in
the form used for other billing adjustments.

As always, please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions or comments. You are a valued business
partner and we look forward to collaborating with you.

Best Regards,

AL

Alberfo M. PerezTorres
District Manager

Accapted and Approved By: Date:

www.abim.com NYSE Symboti: ABM




Division of Laber Standards Enforcement Office of the Labor Commissioner

THIS POSTER MUST BE DISPLAYED WHERE EMPLOYEES CAN EASILY READ IT

(Poster may be printed on 8 4" x 11" letter size paper)

HEALTHY WORKPLACES/HEALTHY FAMILIES ACT OF 2014
PAID SICK LEAVE

Entitlement:

e An employee who, on or after July 1, 2015, works in California for 30 or more
days within a year from the beginning of employment is entitled to paid sick
leave.

» Paid sick leave accrues at the rate of one hour per every 30 hours worked, paid
at the employee’s regular wage rate. Accrual shall begin on the first day of
employment or July 1, 2015, whichever is later.

e Accrued paid sick leave shall carry over to the following year of employment and
may be capped at 48 hours or 6 days. However, subject to specified conditions,
if an employer has a paid sick leave, paid leave or paid time off policy (PTO) that
provides no less than 24 hours or three days of paid leave or paid time off, no
accrual or carry over is required if the full amount of leave is received at the
beginning of each year in accordance with the policy.

Usage:

o An employee may use accrued paid sick days beginning on the 90" day of
employment.

= An employer shall provide paid sick days upon the oral or written request of an
employee for themselves or a family member for the diagnosis, care or treatment
of an existing health condition or preventive care, or specified purposes for an
employee who is a victim of domestic violence, sexual assault, or stalking.

o An employer may limit the use of paid sick days to 24 hours or three days in each
year of employment,

Retaliation or discrimination against an employee who requests paid sick days or uses
paid sick days or both is prohibited. An employee can file a complaint with the Labor
Commissioner against an employer who retaliates or discriminates against the
employee.

For additional information you may contact your employer or the local office of the Labor Commissioner. Locate

the office by looking at the list of offices on our website hitp:/fwww.dir.ce.qov/dise/DiskrictOffices him using the
alphabetical listing of -ities, locations, and communities. Staff is available in person and by telephene.

DLSE Paid Sick Leave Posting 11/2014



aizQg
aacuddy
\M-oney |10l ¥T¥85'TC 5| < BLYIZ'ET $ | 9£769E'8 s
: {zws¥a'y) .8 VT/ZT/TT 40 2180 V25 01 3NQ USAID UpaID)
RLPITEL g WNOWY 92UBAS)0
TR0 80°88L69 .- § 3314 39BJU0 MBNy
LBOBRLES 0E'EL5'95 08 a21d PO
L 920id £2ST-EY STOT ST A|nS 1349uia0 Co I IRqURAGN
PT0?/TT/TT I8P WeIs 128AUGI) T 12qWaaaq 8 HTOT J2qWIA0p 10} SIURISHIP J0§ |IqoJlas 0] JUnowy
129970, S | EE6L8 S | BLPTZET HEEET $ | 0g'gs5'9s $ | 96°800°813 $ | 96'T55°0T ¢ | o0 zs¥'es $ | 09'628'849 S 10,
00716 § | 622107 H 00 PrEDT S | evLoT'eT $
seg B ET6 S| 6¥TT § |[62'501) s |oozte $| 624101 5 | BB'TBO'TL S | BR'LET $ | 00°PVE'OT HIE T4 5 suopeajunweg ssajadi| [t}
s32|Ua6 AFojouyday.
85" LLLY $ | #0'856'S S DO'TEE'LS $ | BY96YTL 5
aiseq T6EL 5| 2Z60 s i(00°zs) s | ooes $ | coser T s voTT 5 | oorazg $ | 00°005°T s yieio sausuamely 13a0s| (1)
paaueyuy 6L'9T6'T 5| BT9E s Heztel'th s | 05'088'2 S| L2188y § | E5T005E 5 | E5°5EY 5 | 00'995FE $ [ ¥TTE8’Ss 3 sa0|aas feusenaugl (2]
aseg ST'PSS 5| 069 4| 88187 g | seevs $ | LEg9E A EE] sivies 5 | 00°£959 H ks 3 suohesad el (11)
Jsey TETEE'T 5| 6091 s | g6709r I3 $ | o6ars 5| a0rg1s'st S | 90°E6T S | 00°Z2ZE'ST 5 | 08'06L'6 3 nealng aasas onand] (T3)
HOM 2GR
£8°E0T'T $ | B8'BOET 3 00°St'vT $ | 95'924'91 3
diseq 00'6TZ'T S| LTSt 5 {(s0°591) 5| g0zt 5 | gg'9E’T 5 | TO'RT9YT 5 | LO'ZST S | 00°SPPPT ¢ | 95'9zy'9T S uolsarg 3se3] fot
23104
26'T02'2E HEET 3 00'EZL'9BE 5 | 96'6%L'89T S
pazueyu] L5°599'E $ 1 67rsy 5| 067056 $ | 80°0TY'E $ | 8U659°C § 1 PEO9R'EY S | ¥B'SKS § | DO TZEER $] 901618 S la] douss g1 {6}
paaueyuy 60T56'ST S {92098 $ 1815588 HIERTA HEERT S I BOSEYLYE $ | 80°EZEY 5 | oo'zorers § | 08'6E8°95¢ $ swoaisey eg (gl
BULIBIAL Y UONE3LIBY "SHiBY
D0FYT $ | L6967 $ 00'g2L’T $ | poreos’s $
pasueyuy T8 5T $ | I8T $ |(£6°Z5T) $ | 00°WPT $ | i6962 S| LLBRLT $|Lte $ | oo'B2L T s | roE9sE 3 {2}
'O B $e9 ydeag Suo]
SLESY0T $ 1 8R01'8T $ 00°Shb'SH2 $ | SE'SOELTE 3
- S |(rEaEsT) [ FE'BES'T s - S 80'09%'81L 3 AdeigiTulem) ey - Jayiod Aeg| (9}
pasueyuy ATLILLT 5 1 8T'8sT S | £9°655'E ¢ [ sopsszT ¢ | srve6's $ | BT LpS'EST $ | 8T'868°T s|oosb9'ost - 5| opegsiior 3 Aseaqr] youeag| fa}
pedueyuy 07'E66'L 5| ¥5'66 S 89°§ZE s | 976682 s | 66545 S | E7'066°56 $ | EVYEIT s | o'96L'v6 s | 88'116'06 B fzign uiepy] {5
Ateign
SL6PE'T $ | L9°Z6ET 3 00°Z6E°LT 8 | ¥O'ZTLOT S
peaueyuy 0897 $| T8t S | 80745 § | SLEPP'E $ | £9E6ET $ | 0T9I9LT 5 | 0T'6IT $ | 00 L6ELT § | FOTILIT § 2310 Auoyny Buisnoy| iz}
SIMAIES LBLIAY 7 YljeaH
ST'5p9’R $ | v8vE09 3 00°EbL"€0T $ | RO'8TYCL $
Jlseg 0TS S |seL 3 [(s£op) $ | 29'E8S $ [ oo'vEe $| sTTe0’s $ | 5288 $ | oovooz $ | norgsr’s $ Jaue) Buuea) aag| (g}
paaueyu3 SE'SSEY Sl oz'ys HEIZ3] § | SLTOEY ¢ | £8088C S| LTS $ | Z+'059 § | oo'rzets $ | proce'es $ sjopenbpesy sanensiuwpy| (z]
padueyus TZ°L08'E S| LEY HEXT 3] $|€8'65L' $ | L6625 $ | 6v°989'5k $ | 6¢°89% ¢ | nogETSE $ | vo'eS6’0E 3 2003 ()
g
ey "I "s2Y pooytoquEpn
S23IAIRS JU3WdolaAll
21135 1o adA]  asud Auow Map .. STOT Alqauow- 20ussapa | AIuow - T FE2A Aauoi - weun)| andd Aes ) man .....wm.mw..ﬂ:_ @id T JBBA 3N awen qof
e © 35T Ajnr o se aseausu) : _>_._mm>...NNm.H..m¢”
Appguow zzst-av : R




B

Janitorlal Division

o 165 Technology Drive, Suite 100
Building Value frvine, CA 92618
Ofilce: (949) 585-5938

Fax: {949) 585-5804

January 13, 2016
Anne Takii,

Buyer
City of Long Beach, Purchasing Division

RE: California Minimum Wage Increase effective January 1, 2016 ~ City of Long Beach
CA.

Dear Anne,

Thank you for your business. As you may be aware, effective January 1, 2016, in accordance
with the California State Law, the current minimum rate will increase from $9.00 to $10.00 per

hour; this is an 11% increase from current minimum wage.

Due to these increased costs, we are requesting an increase to your monthly billing amount. This
increase is necessary to continue to perform services at the current established specification

Based on these changes, please find your new pricing below.

Current Billing Monthly Billing- Effective 01/01/2016
Increase
$70,666.00 $7,773.26 $78,439.26

in order to comply with Sarbanes Oxley (SOX) revenue recognition rules, we seek your
approval for this increase. If this is acceptable, please so indicate by signing and dating below.
Please then forward, via facsimile to (866) 617-7527, one (1) executed copy to me for filing.

If we do not receive your written approval within 10 business days of the date of this letter, the
increase will be considered authorized beginning in the period stated above,

We thank you for your understanding, and look forward to continuing our relationship for many
more years to come.

Sincerely,

ABM Onsite Services - West Accepted & Approved By: o Date:

Alberto M. PerezTorres
District Manager



a1eQ

aaouddy

aTeEr'8L &
Ly L0E $
££'88 5
ZETIOT $
ZI'E0E'S $
£0'18 $
9EL6TE s
St°£09 $
6TLIVT S
92'9EE'T 8
IBZLE9E §
6T°L00Y $
T9STETE  §
v8°651T $
89°E0L7  §
EO'SEEET &
£9'897°8 $
TT'E09T $
£2°965°6 $
L8 LYY $
YeYrLLY $
WELY ¢
aId MmN

SN

{9z'€Ls't)

9TELL'L

LY'0E

SL°8

ZE°00T

€08
98'91%
0z’09
SvovT

TVZET

1T°L6E
SYTOTE

P8°ST

S6'0BE'E
96'898

LY'6ST

oT're
BLELY
85°ETY

aseaMU| %L

JUNOWY adualladiq

371id 30B1IU0]) MaN

a2idd PIO

9TOZ-TO-T0 85E2.2U] 22U d

$ [ oo-999'0L s | 0E'EL8798 S 00 LSYILER $ | 09'628°8/9 $ 1210
$ 0Ll S BnuaAy AIpung 5059
§ "856L $ UolezIueslg USINDA
00°ZT6 $ | 62°LT0T S 00'F6'0T $ 18P L0TTT $
$ | ooete $ | 62'/T0T 3 00'tP60T $ [ srrozet 3 suolesuNWWe) sse(am| (e}
sanalag ABojouyas)
85 LIy S| v0'8%6°S S 00°TEE"LS $ | 8967 TL S
$fO0'EL $ [ oo'szT s on'sls s [ 00'cosT 3 PO MRS SveuRue eS| (T}
s [ 050882 s | 22758y S 00995t ${ vz TERSS $ Sa|AIRS RuAWUoIALE] (ZT)
$ | sz ivs ¢ ze'g9€ 3 00°£96'9 $ | pryssTy $ sucpesad set | (T
$ | €89Lz’T 5] 067518 3 00'TZE'ST $| 08066 8 nEdINg 30(ag dljgnd| (T}
SO [Ggnd
€2'E02'T $ | 89'B9ET s 00° 9PV bT $ | 95°9Z¥'9T 5
$ | E8°E0Z'T 4| 89'g9eT s 00 95 T $ | 95792191 $ wosing ased| et
ayod
STELL'LE ¢ | e8's6ECT 3 00" £Zv'98E $ | 96'6vL'892 $
$ [ soro19'e 5| s1'8592 S 00 TZE"EY &} 9T0T6'TE $ saued douss g s
$|erEiT’sz s | 99r9ss'sT s 00°Z01"EvE $ 1 09°6E8'95T § swioonsay ped] {3)
SULIEA 7 UOIIR2SIBY "SHIE4
00 FrT $ | L6'96T S 00'82LT $ | ¥9°E95°E 3
$ [ oowrr $| t6982 g DO'RZLT $ | vo'eose s uoljesiuIWpY Juy3s| {2}
__Oamemu .._umwm M:O._
SLESH'0T $ | 8480181 S 00'Stb'SbT $ | 9E's08’LT2 g
YEBEST $ 8009481 s Adeaqry utem | yiey - 19pod Aeg| (9}
¢ | sorvss'TT 5| SPveER g 00°619°0ST 8 | ov'EE6’LOT s Aseaqry yzuesg| (g}
$ 19668, $ | 66'5258°L s 00'96L Y6 $ | 88'T1606 $ Aeigr e[S}
Aseaqn
SL6PR'T S| £9Z6ET S 00°LBE"LT $ | FOTTLOT 3
$ [ scervT $ | f9z6eT 3 00'L6E'LT s]voziLot 3 22130 Asoyiny Buisnon] (v}
S9MALSS UBLUNH %3 YIesH
ST5H9'8 $ | ¥8¥E0D 5 00"EVL'E0T 4| 80°8TFTL 5
$ | L97e8s $ | covea $ 00'FO0'L $ | 00'88YL 3 Jawe) Buie sagl {g}
SLTIDEY L8 4 "TT Lf Ak 2H SAIIRIISIUIWPY
s * s | 1270e8" g 00 TZ9'1S S| ¥rosese $ 51oLENbPEaH SAIIEILS [t4)
$ | £8'65L°E $| 166457 s 00'8IT'SY $ | ¥9°656'0€ $ 2023 {1}
auny
110 'soy pooyogqyBlan
saznas juawdojenag
Ayluoy - T seap AlYiuop - Juasin) a3id T feap ua44nd awepN qof




